A Neuroscience Inspired Gated Learning
Action Selection Mechanism
Klaus Raizer1 and Ricardo R. Gudwin1
University of Campinas
School of Electrical and Computer Engineering
Campinas, SP, Brazil
Abstract

A Neuroscience Inspired Gated Learning Action Selection Mechanism Raizer, Gudwin
439
Table 2: Codification for the 1-2-AX benchmark task
For stimuli:
stim U 1 2 A B X Y
int 0 1 2 3 4 5 6
For actions:
act I L R
int 0 1 2
Representing the solution tree for the 1-2-AX task. For the 1-2-AX benchmark task,
we have used the following codification with “U” representing an unknown stimulus and “I” an
ignore action, as seen in Table 2.
As an example, a solution tree for the 1-2-AX task is as follows.
• tree structure = [0 1 1 2 3 4 5]
• stimuli = [0 1 2 3 4 5 6]
• actions = [0 1 1 1 1 2 2]
solution tree = [0 1 1 2 3 4 5 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 0 1 1 1 1 2 2]
3.2.3 Learning
It is important to notice that the action selection algorithm itself is fixed. The only thing that
changes is how it deals with stimuli (what to gate in, gate out and which action to select),
which is defined by the solution tree.
Therefore, the learning process in GLAS consists on finding the solution tree which max-
imizes reward given a sequence of events. Each event is composed by a current stimulus, a
selected action and a reward.
By using the same coding presented in Table 2, a possible sequence of events is shown in
Table 3. For each event “i”, there is a stimulus si, a selected action ai and a respective reward
ri. Given rewards can be of values “1”, when it chooses the correct button for non-ending
cases, and “-1” for when it pushes the wrong one. Rewards are “10”, when it chooses the
correct button for sequence ending cases, and “-10” when it makes the wrong choice.
Then, we search for a tree maximizing the total accumulated reward by the algorithm as it
is presented to the given sequence4
In this work, we used a traditional genetic algorithm (GA) to explore the space of possible
solutions. We named the most important parameters as:
α : population size
µ : number of parents
λ : number of offspring
ng : number of generations
The GA was implemented using Opt4J framework (Lukasiewycz, Glaß, Reimann, & Teich,
2011) for meta-heuristic optimization. Chromosome codification was defined as explained in
Section 3.2.2, and the GA’s operands and fitness function were implemented as follows.
4In other words, GLAS is currently an offline learning algorithm. A fixed sequence of events must be
presented to it in order for it to learn a new solution. Much like how an MLP (Multi Layer Perceptron) neural
network learns in batch mode.
A Neuroscience Inspired Gated Learning Action Selection Mechanism Raizer, Gudwin
440
Table 3: Example of sequence of events used to learn solutions for the 1-2-AX working memory
task. Rewards ri are given by the environment.
i si ai ri
0 1 1 1
1 4 1 1
2 3 1 1
3 5 2 10
4 2 1 1
5 3 1 1
6 4 1 1
7 6 2 10
8 1 2 -1
9 4 1 1
10 3 1 1
11 5 1 -10
12 2 1 1
13 3 0 -1
14 4 1 1
i si ai ri
15 6 2 10
16 2 1 1
17 4 1 1
18 3 1 1
19 5 1 1
20 1 1 1
21 5 1 1
22 4 1 1
23 6 1 1